## COVERT TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES

# Wednesday, June 27, 2018 at 3:00 P.M. Covert Township Hall

Purpose of Meeting: Meet with the Covert Housing Commission to discuss pathway.

#### **SPECIAL MEETING**

The Special Meeting of the Covert Township Board was brought to order by Supervisor Palgen at 3:00 PM.

The Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag was led by Supervisor Palgen.

Members Present: D. Cook, D. Palgen

Members Absent: K. Harrington, L. Taylor, M. Rendell

#### **Discussion**

- D. Palgen confirmed that the original quote from Quality Paving is still good. He and George Piggee, the Dept of Public Works Manager, had staked out the proposed path but the stakes were removed by unknown people. James Sarno, owner of the US Post Office building, gave his permission in the form of a letter for the path to be constructed and lead to the parking lot of the US Post Office.
- D. Palgen gave a visual representation of where the path would go on the south side of the drainage ditch and connect to the existing path and the US Post Office parking lot. It will be 9 feet wide to accommodate a plow truck. Questions were answered regarding A.D.A. compliance and whether a shoulder will be between the path and the drainage ditch.
- D. Palgen gave a brief history of the current path.
- M. Tugan, Housing Commission director, explained that if the Housing Commission voted to agree with the proposed path that they would pay the Township directly to reimburse them for half the cost. The Housing Commission

would also be responsible for plowing. The next meeting of the Housing Commission is July  $22^{nd}$ .

### **Adjourn**

D. Palgen adjourned the meeting at 3:36 PM.

Next Regular Township Board Meeting is Tuesday, July 10, 2018 at 7:00PM

Daywi Cook, Covert Township Clerk